/\4 Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman
Michael C. Moffet, C issi

CORPORATION COMMISSION chac L vl zommissioner

Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

April 15, 2009

Southern Star Cental Gas Pipeline, Inc.
4700 Hwy 56
Owensboro, KY 42301

Re: Workover Pit Extension
Benjamin Knight Lease Well No. 6
Permit No. 15-003-21924 - &O-0O
Benjamin Knight Lease Well No. 7
Permit No. 15-003-21940
Anderson County, Kansas

Dear Sir or Madam:

you that you have heen mmnted an extension of time in which
to close the workover pit associated with the Benjamin Knight lease.
This extension will expire on July 13 2009. 1 urge you to make every effort to close this pit
within this time frame. Extension of this time frame automatically extends the time period
for filing the surface pond closure form.

¥ you have any guestions in this regard, please do not hesitate to contact Kathy Havnes at
(316) 337-6243.

Sincerely,

forg eny

ug .,pu.s
Dlrector

cc: File
District Office

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finnev State Office Building, 130 5. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-6211 http://kee ks.gov/
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/ Mark Parkinson, Governor
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman
Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

September 3, 2009

Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.
4700 Hwy 56
Owensboro, KY 42301

Re:  Workover Pit Extension Expiration
SEE ATTACHED LETTERS

Dear Sir or Madam:

The extension issued for pit closure expired July 13, 2009. We have not received a Closure of
Surface Pit, form CDP-4, for this pit. Please notify this office of pit closure or the purpose for
needing an additional extension. In the event an additional extension is requested, an inspection
by district staff will be necessary to determine what process might be applied to aid expedient
closure of the pit. Failure to file or timely file the pit closure form or request an additional
extension, within 14 days of the date of this letter, may result in an administrative penalty.

Conservation division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site:
http://kcc.ks.gov/conservation/forms/

Your cooperation is appreciated. |If you have any questions or concerns feel free to call me at
(316) 337-6243.

Sincerely,

(g Fogn—

Kathy Haynes
Department of Environmental protection and Remediation

Cc: District Office

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316)337-6211 * htip://kecks.gov/



SOUTHERN ST‘AR @

CENTRAL GAS PIPLLINI

Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.
4700 Highway 56
Owensboro, Kentucky 42301
Phone 270/852-5000

April 8, 2009

Kathy Haines

KCC Conservation Division

130 S. Market, Room 2078

Wichita, KS. 67202

Dear Kathy

Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc. (Southern Star) requests an extension of the CDP-1 applications for
surface pit for the wells listed on the Benjamin/Knight lease. FERC rulings and environmental issues required
Southern Star to shift the plugging process to 2009.

Wells,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12a,13,14,16, #2inj, 2

If you have any questions concerning this data, please call me at 785-448-4804

Respectfully Submitted,

gt A

Steve Benjamin
Senior Storage Specialist
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RECEIVED SOUTHERN STAR @

SEP 43 i 2008 CENTRAL GAS PIPLELINE
Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.
KOO WICHITA 4700 Highway 56

Owensboro, Kentucky 42301
Phone 270/852-5000

September 9, 2009

Kathy Haynes
KCC Conservation Division

130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS. 67202

Dear Kathy

Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc. (Southern Star) requests that the below listed pit permits be shown as
closed. These pits were never opened.

Benjamin/Knight: # 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12a,13,14,16, #2in

If you have any questions concerning this data, please give me call at 785-448-4804.
Respectfully Submitted,

W‘4~W

Steve Benjamin
Senior Storage Specialist




